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Gltrans State of California Department of Transportation
Bid Summary
Bid Opening Date: 05/31/2023 Page 1
Contract Number: 04-1Y0904 05/31/2023
Project ID: 0422000430 ALAMEDA COUNTY IN OAKLAND AT THE CALDECOTT TUNNEL Contract Code: J
Location: 04-Ala-24-R5.9 Number of ltems: 15
Repair buckled sunlight control louvers.
DVBE - 5.0% Federal Aid #1: NONE
Proposals Issued: 2 Total Number of Working Days: 25 Overrun/Underrun: -$138,000.00
Number of Bidders: 2 Engineers Est: $984,890.00 % Over/Under Est: -14.01%
Bid Rank Bid Amount Bidder Id Bidder Information (Name / Address / License Number / Phone / Fax) Preference
1 $846,890.00 VC1400002171 BROSAMER & WALL, INC. CSLB# 00978808 CC PREF CLAIMED
1777 OAKLAND BLVD. Phone (925) 932-7900
WALNUT CREEK CA CA 94569
2 $920,000.00 VC1700004388 AMERICAN CIVIL CONSTRUCTORS WEST COAST, CSLB# 01011546 CC PREF CLAIMED
2990 BAY VISTA COURT, SUITE D Phone (707) 746-8028
BENICIA CA 94510 Fax (707) 747-0593

IN ACCORDANCE WITH G.C.14838, THE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION SHALL APPLY THE SMALL BUSINESS PREFERENCE TO ELIGIBLE FIRMS FIRST,
THEN APPLIES THE NON-SMALL BUSINESS PREFERENCE IF DOING SO WOULD NOT DISPLACE A SMALL BUSINESS FROM AWARD OF THE CONTRACT.



Bid Opening Date:
Contract Number:

Iltem
No.

0001
0002
0003
0004
0005
0006
0007
0008
0009
0010
0011
0012
0013
0014
0015

Item
Code

070030
090100
120090
120100
120103
128651
130100
130200
130730
141110
480300
600003
600114
750501
999990

05/31/2023
04-1Y0904

Contract Proposal of Low Bidder

Item Description

LEAD COMPLIANCE PLAN

TIME-RELATED OVERHEAD (WDAY)
CONSTRUCTION AREA SIGNS

TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM

STATIONARY IMPACT ATTENUATOR VEHICLE
PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN (EA)
JOB SITE MANAGEMENT

PREPARE WATER POLLUTION CONTROL PROGRAM
STREET SWEEPING

WORK AREA MONITORING (BRIDGE)
TEMPORARY SUPPORT

INJECT CRACK (EPOXY)

BRIDGE REMOVAL (PORTION)
MISCELLANEOUS METAL (BRIDGE)
MOBILIZATION

Unit of
Measure

LS
WDAY
LS
LS
DAY
EA
LS
LS
LS
LS
LS
LF
LS
LB

LS

Estimated
Quantity

LUMP SUM
25.0
LUMP SUM
LUMP SUM
50.0
4.0
LUMP SUM
LUMP SUM
LUMP SUM
LUMP SUM
LUMP SUM
100.0
LUMP SUM
252.0

LUMP SUM
Bid Amount:

Page 2
05/31/2023

Bid Amount
5,000.00 5,000.00
1,700.00 42,500.00
20,000.00 20,000.00
170,000.00 170,000.00
575.00 28,750.00
3,000.00 12,000.00
20,000.00 20,000.00
5,000.00 5,000.00
46,000.00 46,000.00
25,000.00 25,000.00
270,000.00 270,000.00
850.00 85,000.00
25,000.00 25,000.00
70.00 17,640.00
75,000.00 75,000.00

$846,890.00



Bid Opening Date: 05/31/2023
Contract Number: 04-1Y0904

Summary of Remaining Bidders

Page 3
05/31/2023

0001
0002
0003
0004
0005
0006
0007
0008
0009
0010
0011
0012
0013
0014
0015

Bid Amount:

3,100.00
6,000.00
9,500.00
100,000.00
300.00
4,000.00
7,500.00
1,750.00
6,000.00
4,150.00
167,000.00
240.00
200,000.00
500.00
90,000.00

3,100.00
150,000.00
9,500.00
100,000.00
15,000.00
16,000.00
7,500.00
1,750.00
6,000.00
4,150.00
167,000.00
24,000.00
200,000.00
126,000.00
90,000.00

$920,000.00



04-1Y0904 PAGE S1
04-ALA-24-R5.9 6/1/2023
5/31/2023

LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS
BIDDER ID NAME AND ADDRESS LICENSE NUMBER DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
VC1400002171 CAL VET CONSTRUCTION SERVICES INC. ITEM 4 (38.1%)

SAN JOSE CA 894938

CAL VET CONSTRUCTION SERVICES INC.
SAN JOSE CA 894938

CAL VET CONSTRUCTION SERVICES INC.
SAN JOSE CA 894938

CAL VET CONSTRUCTION SERVICES INC.
SAN JOSE CA 894938

ICHOR RESTORATION
PRUNEDALE CA 850552

ICHOR RESTORATION
PRUNEDALE CA 850552

HIGHWAY SPECIALTY COMPANY, INC.
NORTH HIGHLANDS CA 1003147

HIGHWAY SPECIALTY COMPANY, INC.
NORTH HIGHLANDS CA 1003147

ITEM 6 (66%)

TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM - LANE CLOSURES

PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN

ITEM 12 (29.3%)

EPOXY CRACK INJECTION

ITEM 3 (50%)

FURNISH/INSTALL/REMOVE CONSTRUCTION AREA SIGNS



04-1Y0904 PAGE S2
04-ALA-24-R5.9 6/1/2023
5/31/2023

LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS
BIDDER ID NAME AND ADDRESS LICENSE NUMBER DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
VC1700004388 ICHOR RESTORATION ITEM 12 (100%)

PRUNEDALE CA

JEFFCO PAINTING & COATING, INC.

VALLEJO CA

JEFFCO PAINTING & COATING, INC.

VALLEJO CA

JEFFCO PAINTING & COATING, INC.

VALLEJO CA

JEFFCO PAINTING & COATING, INC.

VALLEJO CA

CAL-VET SERVICES, INC.
SAN JOSE CA

CAL-VET SERVICES, INC.
SAN JOSE CA

850552

364702

364702

364702

364702

894938

894938

ITEM 1 (100%)

ITEM 10 (100%)

ITEM 13 (8.28%)

LEAD ABATEMENT, PAINT REMOVAL, WIRE BRUSHING, &

ZINC PRIMER APPLICATION

ITEM 4 (45.63%)

2-PERSON TRAFFIC CONTROL (X25 SHIFTS)
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